General Questions

Do you have an existing training simulator as an example that I may evaluate? Do you have a proof of concept design or visual example that you are wanting to achieve?

Answer:  The Government does not have an existing design or product for simulating the 
RC-12X systems identified in the Sources Sought Notice (SSN).

Was an ADDIE process performed to establish the training requirements for all normal and emergency tasks, including the pass/fail parameters? If yes, will this information be provided during the proposal stage?

Answer:  No, a formal ADDIE process has not been performed.


